

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT  
JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 8793/2022

1. Prithvi Raj Singh S/o Sh. Shambhu Singh, Aged About 43 Years, B/c Rajput R/o 416 B.j.s. Colony Hanwant A Jodhpurraj.
2. Dina Ram S/o Sh. Shankara Ram, Aged About 52 Years, B/c Kumawat R/o Vill. Anandpur Kalu Tehsil Jaitaran Dist. Pali Raj.
3. Sugana Ram S/o Sh. Narayan Ram, Aged About 57 Years, B/c Patel (Kumawat) At Present R/o Vill. Anandpur Kalu Tehsil Jaitaran Dist. Pali Raj.

-----Petitioners

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through The Pp
2. Kailash S/o Sh. Bhika Ram, Aged About 47 Years, B/c Kumawat R/o Bera Patel Baba Ki Dhani Vill. Kanwalia Kala Tehsil Jaitaran Dist. Pali Raj.

-----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Narpat Singh  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. MS Bhati, PP  
Mr. Rajeev Bishnoi

---

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI**

**Order**

**19/12/2022**

The petitioners are directed to provide all the relevant documents to the concerned investigating officer, which are available to them.

Issue notice.

Both the respondents are duly represented through their respective counsels. Hence, service is complete.

List after eight weeks.

In the meanwhile, the petitioners shall not be arrested in connection with FIR No.126/2022 lodged at Police Station Anandpur Kalu, District Pali. However, the petitioners shall be required to join the investigation immediately.

**(DR.PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J**

206-Sudheer/-

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT



सत्यमेव जयते