


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 8793/2022

Prithvi Raj Singh & Ors.

----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Narpat Singh.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Arun Kumar, P.P. Mr. Pravin Vyas.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR

Order

07/08/2023

The petitioners are directed to appear before the Investigating Officer on 21.08.2023 and provide him all relevant documents available with them.

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to return the case diary to the Investigating Officer.

List the matter on 04.09.2023, as prayed.

Interim order, if any, to continue till next date.

(KULDEEP MATHUR),J