


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 8793/2022

Prithvi Raj Singh

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Bhupendra Singh
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Gaurav Singh, PP
Mr.Vineet Jain, Sr. Adv.assisted by
Mr. Praveen Vyas

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT

Order

13/09/2023

Learned public prosecutor has submitted a factual report dated 01.09.2023.

Last opportunity is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to argue the matter.

List this matter on 18.9.2023. The factual report be taken on record.

Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT),J

564-Arti/-