


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 8793/2022

Prithvi Raj Singh & Ors.

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.Narpat Singh, Adv.
For Respondent(s) : Mr.Mool Singh Bhati, PP
Mr.Vineet Jain, Sr. Adv. assisted by
Mr.Rajeev Vishnoi, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR GARG

Order

18/10/2023

Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the factual report received from the concerned Police Station.

The petitioners are directed to appear before the Investigating Officer for interrogation on 01.11.2023.

List this matter on 08.11.2023, on which date, the Investigating Officer shall keep the case-diary present before this Court.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till next date.

(MANOJ KUMAR GARG),J

721-NK/-