

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 8793/2022

Prithvi Raj Singh

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Om Singh Chauhan

For Respondent(s) : --

---

**JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA**

**Order**

**11/12/2023**

1. List this case on 18.01.2024.
2. Interim order shall continue till then.

**(DINESH MEHTA),J**

453-AbhishekS/-