


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 8793/2022

Prithvi Raj Singh

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Narpat Singh
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Laxman Solanki, PP
Mr. Pravin Vyas

JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

Order

29/01/2024

List this case on 12.02.2024, as prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner.

Interim order shall continue till then.

(DINESH MEHTA),J

406-Arvind/-