

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 8793/2022

Prithvi Raj Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Om Singh Chauhan  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Javed Gauri, PP  
Mr. Praveen Vyas

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT**

**Order**

**02/05/2024**

This matter to be tagged with S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 438/2023.

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to submit the latest factual report.

List this matter on 16.05.2024.

Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

**(YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT),J**

468-Jatin/-