


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 8793/2022

Prithvi Raj Singh

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Om Singh Chauhan
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mukhtiyar Khan, PP
Mr. Pravin Vyas

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR

Order

17/05/2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that S.B. Criminal Misc. Petition Nos. 437/2023 and 438/2023 has wrongly been tagged with the present case.

In view of aforesaid submission, registry is directed to detach the case record of above mentioned cases.

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to call for the case diary on the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 16.07.2024 along with S.B. Criminal Misc. Petition No. 838/2023.

Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

(KULDEEP MATHUR),J